River Dearne at Harlington

Warning no longer in force

River levels on the Dearne continue to fall. As a result, this flood warning is no longer in force today (1011/19). There is no significant rainfall forecast for today. However, the forecast for the rest of the week is unsettled, so please remain vigilant and visit GOV.UK for a 5 day flood forecast. To report any flooding, please call 0800 80 70 60. We are continuing closely monitoring the situation and our incident room remains open. As there may still be standing water and debris, please remain aware of your surroundings. Our incident room remains open and we continue to monitor the situation.

This information last updated 8:59am, Sunday 10th November.

Flood Warning Area Details

Harlington including Mill Lane

Region: North East

Counties covered: Doncaster

Watercourses covered: River Dearne

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for River Dearne at Harlington.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

River Dearne catchment
River Dearne and its tributaries from Denby Dale to Mexborough

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Dearne at Bolton upon Dearne - Lowfield Road
Bolton upon Dearne including Lowfield Road

No current or recent warnings.

River Don at Mexborough
Properties in Mexborough including along Pastures Road, Doncaster Road, Don View, Church Street, Dove Road and Cygnet Drive

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Dearne at Bolton upon Dearne - Mexborough Road and Riverside Gardens
Bolton upon Dearne including Willow Lane, Mexborough Road, Garbutt Street, Riverside Gardens, Watermead and the sewage works

No current or recent warnings.

River Don at Old Denaby
Old Denaby including Ferry Boat Lane and Ferryboat Farm Fisheries

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Dearne at Bolton upon Dearne - Coniston Drive and Dearne Road
Bolton upon Dearne including Coniston Drive and land off Dearne Road

No current or recent warnings.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.